



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 3102/2024**  
**HARKABIR SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Mr. Harshit  
Kiran, Advs.

versus

**AJAB SINGH & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Manoj Bhandani, Adv. for R-1  
and 2.  
Mr. Nikhil, Adv. for R-3.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**11.09.2024**

The regular stenographer of the court is on leave today and no substituted steno has been provided till 01:30 pm.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office noting, service report by all modes is awaited.

However, learned counsels for R-1, 2 and 3 enter appearance and accept notice. They undertake to file vakalatnama within two weeks. be filed as prayed for.



It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that there is no relief prayed against R-4, who is only a performa respondent in the present case and therefore the service of R-4 be dispensed with in the interest of justice.

Accordingly the matter stands re-notify on 16.10.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/NG**