



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M) 3102/2024
HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri and Mr.
Harshit Kiran, Advs.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

16.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As observed in order 11.09.2024, R-1, R-2 and R-3 have already been served.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner has been filed and R-4 has been served.

As per record, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 to 3 have not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-3 submits that vakalatnama has already been filed vide diary no. 3775223/2024. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Let vakalatnama by R-1 and 2 be filed before the next date of hearing.



However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 24.10.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 20.11.2024 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2024/yo