



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3102/2024, CM APPL. 44307/2024**
HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Thakur, Advocate.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Kalra, Advocate for R-1
and R-2.
Mr. Yash Srivastava, Advocate for
R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
24.10.2024

%

1. For the personal reasons, the matter be listed before some other Bench, subject to the Orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. List on 08.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/va