



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3102/2024**

HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Adv.**

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kr. Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 and 2 is received back unserved with the report 'no such person at the given address'.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks another opportunity to serve R-1 and 2 through Presiding officer Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Karkardooma.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-1 and R-2 to be served through the Court of Presiding Officer Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Karkardooma Court.

Renotify on 24.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2025/yo