



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3102/2024 CM APPL. 44307/2024**

HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Vaibhav
Agnihotri, Mr. Harshit Kiran, Advs.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/tg