



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3102/2024 & CM APPL. 44307/2024**

HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr.
Vaibhav Agnihotri, Mr. Harshit
Kiran & Ms. Shraddha
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Niyati, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 04.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025

'pv'/