



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3102/2024**

HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harshit Kiran, Adv.**

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Bhandari and Mr.
Rajeev Sood, Advs. for R-1 and
2.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, PF is lying under objections for service of R-1 and 2 through the Court of Presiding Officer Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Karkardooma Court.

However, learned counsel for R-1 and 2 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Renotify on 25.03.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2026/yo