



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3102/2024**
HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Kiran and Ms.
Vagmi Singh, Advs.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
23.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

Matter is pending for service of R-1 and 2.

As per office note, service report of R-1 and 2 is awaited.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that she has filed the affidavit of service with respect to service of R-1 and 2. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative dated fixed before this Court is 29.05.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2026/yo