



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3102/2024 & CM APPL. 44307/2024**

HARKABIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Vaibhav
Agnihotri, & Mr. Harshit Kiran,
Advs.

versus

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani & Mr. Rattan
K Mishra, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. It is already 5:30 PM; no Court time left.
2. Accordingly, list on 28th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sm